

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).
5981/2014

SHANTI PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS (D) AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and condonation of delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a delay of 245 days in filing application for substitution. Cause shown is sufficient. Delay is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

Respondent No. 1 has died on 3rd July, 2014 leaving behind Lrs. mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed. The name of deceased Respondent No. 1 be deleted from the array of parties and in his place the name of his Lrs., as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application, be brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from today.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER