

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5981/2014

SHANTI PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS (D) AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent Nos.3 & 5, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER