

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5981/2014

SHANTI PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS (D) AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1(i) to 1 (vi), 2 to 5 and 7 to 11 have been served.

As per the report, notice to respondent No. 6 was issued to Gram Pradhan, but he became violent and allegedly beaten the process server.

Registry to process the matter with complete office report before the Hon&#39;ble Court.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar