

ITEM NO. 18

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5981/2014

SHANTI PRASAD (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

Date : 18-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated 08.08.2017.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER