

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5981/2014

SHANTI PRASAD (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole appellant has expired. Application for substitution
has been filed. Being within time, the same is allowed. Matter
be processed as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar