

ITEM NO.4 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5981/2014

SHANTI PRASAD (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 70830 & 70833 OF 2020 IS TO BE LISTED
IA No. 70830/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 70833/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 02-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the
proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.1(iv) is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for exemption from filing death certificate
is allowed.

Cause titled be amended accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)