

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5981/2014

SHANTI PRASAD (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present but none is present for the respondents.

Service of notice on the respondents is held sufficient.

The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated in the signed order. There is no order as to costs. Interim order, if any, stands discharged.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed non-reportable order is placed on the file]